The Company discovered that previously issued financial statements included certain errors. It was
determined that these errors were inadvertent and unintentional.

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
balance sheet as of December 31, 2022:

Selected data from the balance sheet
as of December 31, 2022:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Due from related party, net 336,259$   159,476$   (176,783)$
Members' deficit (218,620)   (307,227)   (88,607)

PROTEINHOUSE FRANCHISING, LLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER 31, 2024, 2023, AND 2022

11

NOTE 6 – RESTATEMENT (Continued)

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
statement of income and members’ deficit for the year ended December 31, 2022:

Selected data from the statement of income
and members' deficit for the year ended

December 31, 2022:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Other income 216,506$   19,195$   (197,311)$
Net income 400,954   280,999   (119,955)
Members' deficit (218,620)   (307,227)   (88,607)

NOTE 7 – MANAGEMENT’S REVIEW OF SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management has evaluated subsequent events through April 30, 2025, the date on which the financial
statements were available to be issued.  No events were identified that required adjustment or disclosure
in the financial statements.

PROTEINHOUSE FRANCHISING, LLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2023, 2022 AND 2021

VIH VELEZ» HARDY
CPAs and AdvisorsCPAs and AdvisorsV H VELEZ  HARDY

PROTEINHOUSE FRANCHISING, LLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2023, 2022 AND 2021

PROTEINHOUSE FRANCHISING, LLC
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

The Company discovered that previously issued financial statements included certain errors. It was
determined that these errors were inadvertent and unintentional.

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
balance sheet as of December 31, 2022:

Selected data from the balance sheet
as of December 31, 2022:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Due from related party, net 336,259$   160,653$   (175,606)$
Members' deficit (218,620)   (394,226)   (175,606)

PROTEINHOUSE FRANCHISING, LLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER 31, 2023, 2022 AND 2021

11

NOTE 6 – RESTATEMENT (Continued)

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
statement of income and members’ deficit for the year ended December 31, 2022:

Selected data from the statement of income
and members' deficit for the year ended

December 31, 2022:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Other income 216,506$   40,900$   (175,606)$
Net income 400,954   225,348   (175,606)
Members' deficit (218,620)   (394,226)   (175,606)

NOTE 7 – MANAGEMENT’S REVIEW OF SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management has evaluated subsequent events through April 22, 2024, the date on which the financial
statements were available to be issued.  No events were identified that required adjustment or disclosure
in the financial statements.

ProteinHouse Franchising, LLC

EXHIBIT E

Brand Standards Manual Table of Contents

4901-4013-0623, v. 1

4901-4013-0623, v. 1

ProteinHouse Franchising, LLC

EXHIBIT E

Brand Standards Manual Table of Contents

Table of
Contents

WELCOME 3